

Niti

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

**WRIT PETITION NO.2620 OF 2022 (F)
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.2348 OF 2022 (F)**

WRIT PETITION NO.2620 OF 2022 (F)

UNITED MINE WORKERS UNION THR ITS
GENERAL SECRETARY PUTI GAONKAR ... PETITIONER

Versus

SESA RESOURCES LIMITED THR.
AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY AND 2 ORS ... RESPONDENTS

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO.2348 OF 2022 (F)

SESA GOA WORKERS UNION REP. BY ITS
GENERAL SECRETARY RAMESH SINARI ... PETITIONER

Versus

MINISTRY OF LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT
AND 2 ORS ... RESPONDENTS

Mr P. Sirvoicar holding for Mr Shivraj Gaonkar, Advocates for the
Petitioner in WP No.2620/2022(F).

Mr Gaurish Agni with Mr K. Kavlekar, Advocate for the Petitioner in
WP No.2348/2022(F).

Mr Raviraj Chodankar, Central Government Standing Counsel for
Respondent Nos.1 and 2.

Mr S.S. Kantak, Senior Advocate with Mr A. Gosavi, Ms Neha
Kholkar and Mr S. Kher, Advocates for Respondent No.3.

CORAM:- M. S. SONAK, J.

DATED :- 21st September, 2023

P.C.:

At the request of the learned Counsel for the parties, stand over to
19.10.2023.

2. In the meanwhile, the parties should consider whether any settlement is possible particularly now that mining is in the process of recommencing.

M. S. SONAK, J.