

Amrut

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

WRIT PETITION NO.2620 OF 2022 (F)

UNITED MINE WORKERS UNION THR ITS
GENERAL SECRETARY PUTI GAONKAR

... PETITIONER

Versus

SESA RESOURCES LIMITED THR.
AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY AND 2 ORS

... RESPONDENTS

Mr Shivraj Gaonkar and Mr P. Sirvoicar, Advocates for the
Petitioner.

Mr Raviraj Chodankar, Central Government Standing Counsel for
Respondent Nos.1 and 2.

Mr S.S. Kantak, Senior Advocate with Mr A. Gosavi, Ms Neha
Kholkar, Ms S. Desai and Ms K. Naik, Advocates for Respondent
No.3.

CORAM:- M. S. SONAK, J.

DATED :- 30th November, 2023

P.C.:

Mr Gaonkar states that the office objections will be positively
cleared within a week from today.

2. Stand over to 12.01.2024.

3. The matter to retain its position.

M. S. SONAK, J.