



Esha

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

WRIT PETITION NO.889 OF 2023

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO.888 OF 2023

WRIT PETITION NO.889 OF 2023

UNITED MINE WORKERS UNION THR ITS
GENERAL SECRETARY PUTI GAONKAR

... PETITIONER

Versus

SESA RESOURCES LIMITED THR.
AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY AND 2 ORS

... RESPONDENTS

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO.888 OF 2023

SESA GOA WORKERS UNION REP. BY ITS
GENERAL SECRETARY RAMESH SINARI

... PETITIONER

Versus

MINISTRY OF LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT
AND 2 ORS

... RESPONDENTS

.
Mr. Prabhav Sirvoicar, Advocate for the Petitioner in Writ Petition
No. 889 of 2023.

Mr. S.S. Kantak, Senior Advocate with Mr. Abhijit Gosavi, Ms.
Neha Kholkar, Ms. Saicha Desai, Mr. Kher Simoes and Ms. Krupa
Naik, Advocates for Respondent No. 3.

.

CORAM:- BHARAT P. DESHPANDE, J.

DATED :- 19th September, 2024

P.C.

The learned Counsel for the Petitioner in Writ Petition No. 889 of
2023 filed a rejoinder today by giving a copy in advance to the other
side.

2. Though the rejoinder is filed without seeking an extension, the same is accepted by extending the time. However, since the matter was already kept for hearing as per the order dated 13.12.2022, no further adjournment will be granted.

3. Stand over to 03.10.2024 [High on Board].

BHARAT P. DESHPANDE, J.