

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

WRIT PETITION NO.889 OF 2023

UNITED MINE WORKERS UNION THR ITS
GENERAL SECRETARY PUTI GAONKAR ... PETITIONER

Versus

SESA RESOURCES LIMITED THR.
AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY AND 2 ORS ... RESPONDENTS

Mr. Prabhav Sirvoicar, Advocate for the Petitioner.

Mr. S.S. Kantak, Sr. Advocate, along with Ms. Saicha Desai and Ms.
Krupa Naik, Advocates for the Respondent No. 1.

CORAM:- VALMIKI MENEZES, J.

DATED :- 19th March, 2025

P.C.: S.O. 17-04-2025, to be taken up at 02.30 p.m.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)