



Meena

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

CONTEMPT PETITION NO.2002 OF 2025 (F)

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO.889 OF 2023, CONTEMPT PETITION NO.2002 OF 2025 (F), MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO.2340 OF 2024 (F)

CONTEMPT PETITION NO.2002 OF 2025 (F)

IN

WRIT PETITION NO.889 OF 2023

UNITED MINE WORKERS UNION THR. ITS
GENERAL SECRETARY PUTI GAONKAR

... PETITIONER

Versus

SESA RESOURCES LTD. THR. AUTH.
SIGN. AND 3 ORS

... RESPONDENTS

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO.889 OF 2023

UNITED MINE WORKERS UNION THR ITS
GENERAL SECRETARY PUTI GAONKAR

... PETITIONER

Versus

SESA RESOURCES LIMITED THR.
AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY AND 2 ORS

... RESPONDENTS

WITH

CONTEMPT PETITION NO.2002 OF 2025 (F)

IN

WRIT PETITION NO.889 OF 2023

UNITED MINE WORKERS UNION THR. ITS
GENERAL SECRETARY PUTI GAONKAR

... PETITIONER

Versus

SESA RESOURCES LTD. THR. AUTH.
SIGN. AND 3 ORS

... RESPONDENTS

WITH

MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO.2340 OF 2024 (F)

IN

WRIT PETITION NO.889 OF 2023

UNITED MINE WORKERS UNION THR. ITS
GENERAL SECRETARY PUTI GAONKAR

... APPLICANT

Versus

SESA RESOURCES LIMITED THR.
AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY AND 2 ORS

... RESPONDENTS

.

CORAM:- VALMIKI MENEZES, J.

DATED :- 8th October, 2025

P.C.:

1. Due to paucity of time, list the matter on 07.11.2025.

VALMIKI MENEZES, J.