



Suzana

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

WRIT PETITION NO.889 OF 2023

WITH

**CONTEMPT PETITION NO.2002 OF 2025 (F), MISC.CIVIL
APPLICATION NO.2340 OF 2024 (F)**

WRIT PETITION NO.889 OF 2023

UNITED MINE WORKERS UNION THR ITS
GENERAL SECRETARY PUTI GAONKAR

... PETITIONER

Versus

SESA RESOURCES LIMITED THR.
AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY AND 2 ORS

... RESPONDENTS

WITH

CONTEMPT PETITION NO.2002 OF 2025 (F)

IN

WRIT PETITION NO.889 OF 2023

UNITED MINE WORKERS UNION THR. ITS
GENERAL SECRETARY PUTI GAONKAR

... PETITIONER

Versus

SESA RESOURCES LTD. THR. AUTH.
SIGN. AND 3 ORS

... RESPONDENTS

WITH

MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO.2340 OF 2024 (F)

IN

WRIT PETITION NO.889 OF 2023

UNITED MINE WORKERS UNION THR. ITS
GENERAL SECRETARY PUTI GAONKAR

... APPLICANT

Versus

SESA RESOURCES LIMITED THR.
AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY AND 2 ORS

... RESPONDENTS

Mr. Shivraj Gaonkar, Advocate for the Petitioner.

Mr. S. S. Kantak, Senior Advocate with Ms. Krupa Naik and Ms.
Saicha Desai, Advocates for Respondent No. 1.

CORAM:- VALMIKI MENEZES, J.

DATED :- 8th December, 2025

P.C.

List this Petition on 07.01.2026 along with the Contempt Petition No.2002/2025(Filing).

VALMIKI MENEZES, J.